2023 Annual Community Events

Promotion of Events listed here are hosted to benefit the community or
community based organization *unconfirmed events

Health/Wellness Show
Sat. Jan 25
Kin Station

Family Day Event at Parkview
Gardens, hosted by Legion
Mon. February 20, 12-4pm

Listowel Ag. Society Dinner
& Yuk Yuk’s Show

Sat. March 11

Listowel Ag. Society Hall

Listowel Paddyfest
March 10-18
www.paddyfest.ca

Bowl for Kid’s Sake

April 27/28 & 30 Molesworth
Bowling Lanes, hosted by Listowel
Big Bro/ Big Sis Agency
https://bigbrothersbigsisters.ca

Kinettes Ladies Night
Sat. May 6, 6-11 pm

Town-wide Garage Sale
Sat. May 13

Listowel’s Lifestyle Show
Fri. & Sat. May 12/13

Steve Kerr Memorial Arena,
npchamber.com

Walk for Alzheimer’s
Sat. May 27, 9am
Between the Lines Sports

Annual Character Run

Thurs. May 25, 5-7pm

Steve Kerr Memorial Complex
www.communityofcharacter.ca

Monkton Bike Rodeo
Sat. May 27, 10am-12pm
Elma Logan Rec Complex

Annual Firefighters Breakfast
Listowel: May 28 Ag Hall 8am-1pm
Atwood: June 4 Atwood Stn. 8-12
Monkton: June 11 E/L Rec, 8-12

LMHF Spring Gala

Sat. June 3

Listowel Golf Club
www.Ilmhfoundation.ca

North Perth Relay for Life
June 13, 6:30-11pm
Listowel District Secondary School

Teddy Bear Family Play Day
Sat. June 17, 11am-3pm
Listowel Memorial Park

Canada Day Celebrations
Sat. July 1, Atwood

Comanchero Car Club’s
Antique Car Show
Sun. July 9th, Memorial Park

Listowel Agricultural Fair
July 13-16
https://listowelfair.com

Listowel’s Summer Sale Days
Event Aug. 14-26

Art in the Park
?7?

Listowel Memorial Park

LM Hospital Foundation Car &
Motorcycle Poker Rally
Sat. September 9 (tentative date)

North Perth Community Hospice
Celebrates 30 Years serving the
Community.... October 20
northperthcommunityhospice.org

CKNX Health Care Heroes
Radiothon
Sat. October 21, 9am-4pm

Cinderella Ball
Atwood Witches Walk

Business Excellence Awards Gala
Wed. October 26, 5-11pm
Hosted by NP Chamber

DECK THE HALLS

OPEN HOUSE IN LISTOWEL
Thurs.-Sat. Nov. 16-18
www.discoverlistowel.com

Listowel Santa Claus Parade
Sat. November 25, 5pm
https://npchamber.com

Monkton Santa Claus Parade
First Sat. in December
Main Street Monkton

Atwood Lion’s Santa Claus Parade
Second Sat. in December
Parade will start at the fire hall

Legions New Year’s Eve
Celebration

Dec.31

Parkview Gardens
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